8 I 6 5 4 3 fa

<

SME Y14 5M-2009

DTMJNQTOTNw ND TOLERANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REVISIONS
®COPYR‘GHTZO BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. Abt FIGHTS RESERVED: 2119599- A 66 P | LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
TLANTie vincion . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART & | RELEASE a0z | L7 |5 X
TERMINATOR UM REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 | 2119799~ 1 2063440~ 1
21515131 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951~ - 8-2151513-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326-1 - 8-2151513-4 - - - S L O N A R |-22279-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 - : —— l e ill:;gi; EﬁM’ émiliTYEEéUEiQEOiEiBJU@?UEﬁgj"giji
2151513-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151513-5| 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) : :
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ j Soelololsa j - j T [0 [0 [0 1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - - |
2151513-5 A~ |FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRggAT@/L I T o I 18023-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-18022-95 2119641 - 2119799-1 2063440~ - - D D - - DI168400-6 SHCS  LOW HEAD, RoHS M5 X 16 1240
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - - - - -] - 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
clotolsse . NON-CRIMPHETGRTADIUST N LaTeh PLATE ] ] ] ] ] - : . 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 1738
2151513-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - S A I A O N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION JERe
7-2151513-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT : : : : : : : : i bp v - - | 19010943  |SPACER, FEEDER 198
B 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
B 8-22280-1 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
NN 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA R 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - -] -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
WIRE [1.78 mm [.070] F RN 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL [4.06 mm [.160] 0 ~ | REF|REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS e 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
408-10389 L - - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - T 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF |36
- | - |REF|REF| - | - | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
-1 1633743-1 |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | : : | : 18078 7 WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 719
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 2. 8-RECEPTACLE-SWS - | - [REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1  |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 137
3.90-4.50 mm [.154-.177 IN] 0.00-3.40 mm [.000-.134 IN] Aﬁ& - | 1 1 | 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINAL 114-18718 . . - 1 - - 1 W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTTFTCATION 16/
appLICAT IONES -l 22 2] 2]|¢2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
SPECIFICATION : - - B T 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 163
-2 -T2 27¢z2 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 62
TERMINALS APPLIED ’ ’ ’ ’
B 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 160
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL - - -1 -1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
1563935~ | 828904 | 8289043 B 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1563935-3 628904-2 N N N | 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 156
a4l 4] 4] 4 2168400-1 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 154
-] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 152
WIRE 3 CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 1 | 1 1-1901681-7 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 1 5]
ST7E FEJ mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 | | | | 1 -1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 150
- - -] - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
- - - - 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
B 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
B T 2119370-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED |44
*WARNING - | | | | 2079383-7  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 14
[ 1] ON TNSTAI | ATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 TO B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
~ L ARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS I T N TR 00T B et ORI gg
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS :
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T BT R 2119085-1  |FA HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WIiLL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A I B N T 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 135
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S I O A O 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -2l 22 21¢? 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/AN wPPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT B L L 2161328 1 |WEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x Bmm LONG | 3¢
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151513-4 B T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151513-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151513-5 S L O T 400888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151513-6 RN 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 2/
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S c168083-2 |SCH, SKT HD CAP, Hofy, M4 X 8.0 | c
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -] W W W W 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 20
A B T 2119533-3  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED E
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. NS T T T T T 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON I1TEMS 35 & 252. B SN N R I B 5-20280-35 |SPRING, COMPRESSION | c
AN NN 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - ]
S | N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/3\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N T v ]t ] 4-1633130-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION .070 8
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - N S R - - 7
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-7 -] T - 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N - - 6
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 1252 RN 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CORADDTTIONAL INFORMATION. - B 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 N R 238011-9  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Z/&L TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE. - -] - 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N ] 3-2119784-1 |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
REMOVE [TEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE - -] 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248 R 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
oo e HEE O S TR TEOR R T DR ADDE O - - v ] 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 N T [ [ | 3-456404-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
S [TEM N [TEM
ﬁ UHEN ASSEMEL NG 6 NON-CRIMP LETGHT ADIUST ApPlCATOR 17 -7]-6|-5|-¢ 1 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 {71 -7]-6]-5|-2¢ | PART NO DESCRIPTION \O
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM T . F RS o 2000012 ( T
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT T LRI — fort sbure, P4 17105 3508
AN THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. e OTHERWISE SPECiFifh.  [FFyD Z0JUNZOTZ [wese ‘
THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED IS FOR THé TERMINAL . /XTL /x PJ W I <j \/ E{% ES I <j>?ﬁ = Dee e e OCZ%%SC%ﬂOiGGd
THE INSULATION RANGE FOR THE SEAL IS @1.4-1. 6mm. P ,
A Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t 2% e :
APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD o ‘ $PLC 20,0005 , STZE | CAGE CODE [DRAVING 0 RESTRICTED 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 4 4 of 4) e GHED T Al 00778 (B=2151513 :
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. : :
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR Ty A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




8 I 6 5 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOLEFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONTNw

SEE SHEET 1

oD IYPE

MECHANTCAL

(D

©
I
@El/(}ﬂg

1.5¢
[0.060]

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—= = 5.0/7%£0.50
[0.2004+£0.019]

4&(\ o
IRERN

g
)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

o. 24
. 600

|

\°%§ﬂ%

7&
SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED

—i

|
%ié\g

50 JREF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

e 1

;'—L

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

MO DWLNJHANG 20JUN20T2 > TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH[ZHANG ZOJUNZOWZ HOrHSburg’ T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 2OJUNZ2OTZ [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
LR o ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @3t 2% e i
. . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on Sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED TR e e Allo0779 | ©=2151513 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE L [SHEET L oF RV
P fens U SEenee | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 I 6 5 4 3 fa

<

SME Y14 5M-2009

DTMJ SIONING AND TO[IFRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E T LJP G A{JG E LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 TR SESCRIPTION I BTN T APVD
SACTFIC VERSION . APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1
2-2151513-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199571~ - 8-2151513-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8 2151513 4 ) ) ) - w w 1 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 21196532 : : i 1 1 1 1 ;?Ki;gil gé?i%EERWA¥ESSEE$?gN ETiETTOCREST gij;
2-2151513-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151513-5 1] 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) :
- w w w 18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 24
S NWA\R 17 A\P P L,I C:/\AF<) R 2 1 6 W 3 2 6 - 1 - ég - 2 W 5 W 5 W 3 - 4' - - - B 2 B B 2 1 6 8 470 O _ 6 S %{C S ) L<>vv %{E A D, R 0 %{S ) Nﬂ5 X 1 6 2} 11 C
T , N CRIME MR G D eT SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685~ 5-18022-5 2119653-2 - - - N I 51195801  |MECHUANLCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 230
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440-1 : T 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
2-2151513-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - - N 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
(-2151513-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
- w w w 993111 -1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
- 1 1 1 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
- 1 1 1 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1 1 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
CRIMP S[7r TVYPE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
WIRE 11 78 mm L 0700 5 - 1 1 1 994969- | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
INSUL |4.06 mm [.160] 0 - | REF |REF |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
S 240638- | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
405810389 L] e EEEEE 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 152
- S 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- w w w 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- w w w 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
- 4 4 4 4 2168400-95 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: MCON 2 8-RECEPTACLE-SWS - W W W 1 1-2119650-0 [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 147
VIRE STRIP LENGTH ST [NSULATION DIMNETER RANGE T R e B e 1
3.90-4.50 mm [.154-.177 INJ 0.00-3.40 mm [.000-.134 IN] E I R 3236277 |PIN. RETAIN. GRYD. 3/76 % 854 37
T L e ’ ’ | - T 21197991 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION _ _ _ - - REF - - SEE NOTE 4 MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1 35
S R S I 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TERMINALS APPLIED R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
TSR] ISR o o - REF| - | - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
639351 5289041 5289043 - w w w 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
15639353 8780047 - w w w 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S R R w 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6
S - I 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 66
BES n SIS TR up HElonT - 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
= ] -2l 222 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 672
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - - i i
w w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
U o0mme 1.08+/-0.03 [.043+/-.001] 6.6 AN - 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1 1 1 1-1901681-7 |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- w w w 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
e e e B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
*WARN NG - -1 -1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 T0O Lt 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
T | ARGEST WIRE SITZF SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS - 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
Ll - w w 1 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK
SELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING — T Toea T TR WASHER PRECTSION 22
zf: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS wILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | 1752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl S - I 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
- w w w 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - w w w 1-1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SHEET SUPPLIED WLTH THE APPLICATOR. T 2119959-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W 455886-14 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
QEE&%E%EALSE%EEEW?QHFggMiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151513-4 ~ | | | [5cb9ebrc  STRIP GUIDE =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151513-4 B N B B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151513-5 - w w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - | | | c119033-3 |SIRIPPER, SIDE PEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N 1 1 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl - w w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. I 1 1 1 |356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR T
Zﬁl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N ] W W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A\ N - | 1 1 1 318707-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - -
e e ot : i 1 j i ﬁ 4 163?130 5 %NVIL, COMBINATION .070 §
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - - -] - - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | | | | SN DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 2
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET L | | | S (LNE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACTFIC STHLE o] —— w w w S S IR I :
- - - - - w w w w w 3-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM
e D T oAl e eR T o 1 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 W 3
- - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249 S T |7450888°6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
/11N TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 N 1 1 1 1 3-456404-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL “T770-271-251-221-211 PART NO DESCRIPTION I&EM [N -2 T =20 2221 PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
I N F O R M A T I O N N THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORAT ION DWN ZOJUNZOW 2 } }
M N S S R ¢ TE Connectivit
& cHLK“ZHANG 20JUNZ0T? — 5 | y
THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. — 1 7HANG S florrisburg, PA TT105-3608
THE INSULATION RANGE LISTED [S FOR THE TERMINAL. | oSS S [ 20JUNZ0T2 [whe
. S XI Ocean Side Feed
THE INSULATION RANGE FOR THE SEAL IS @1.4-1.6mm. {3 /X(i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J il omc s T applicator
Z/&L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of (4 é@}{:::}éii s RPRLICATION SPEC -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. \ \ 4 PLC 40 0005 ) ST7E | CAGE CODE DRAWING 0 RESTRICTED TO
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. CAtlTantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) Y Pk R EET: Al 00779 |[©=2151513 ]

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR PR 3 Oy R
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

I




ND TOLEFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 5M-2009

DTMJN‘%TONTNw

b IYPE
MECHANTCAL

SLRVO

(@ =i

Z/SERVO FEEDER

NOT INCLUDED

CAM POST T TONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET

©

flﬁwm

[0.060]

//CDRU

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

QQ

~—— 5.0/

[0.200]

/JHDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

15.24
@[GOO]

$
‘i"REF

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

A B

30mm STROKE

S|

J

i
=
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

cOJUNZOT?

D

cOJUNZOT?

(G

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

PACTFTC VERSTON

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

20JUNZOT2 [namE

Shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

PPPPPPPPPPP

AIR FEED

(Atlantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4)

&7

Applicator

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE

00779 (C=2151513

é;?J TE Connectivity
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
Ocean Side Feed

TTTTTTTTTTTT

CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [°°MF 1

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSI




